-3-

SLP(C) NO. 35661/2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29770 of 2015.

Accordingly show-cause notice was issued to all the elven respondents through registered AD post. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are represented through Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate, but no counter-affidavit has been filed, so far.

It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 6 to 11 are petitioners in other connected SLPs.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 29th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

Mr. A. P. Mayee, advocate

M/s Arputhama Aruna & co., Advocates

Mr. A. P. Mayee, advocate

Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate

Mr. K. S. Chauhan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR