

H1
ITEM NO.3-MM COURT NO.4 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 314/2016 In SLP(C) No. 4831/2012
SAMTA ANDOLAN SAMITI THR PRESIDENT Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SANJAY KOTHARI AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for impleadment and intervention and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 31735/2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 35000/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2839/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 4831/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5859/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5860/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30841/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 6915/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 8327/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 16710-16711/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23344/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 23339-23340/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21343/2015
SLP(C) No. 33163/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30621/2011
(With appln.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and impleadment as party respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)
Date : 22/11/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Union of India Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

3
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R
Dr. K.S. Chauhan, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent(s) states the he may be permitted to file
Vakalatanama and counter affidavit within one week.
Permission granted.
List the matter after one week.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)
AR-cum-PS Court Master