

\2161

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5247/2016

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R B RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., impleading party and intervention)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22373-22376/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11817/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11820/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11822-11825/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11828/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11829-11832/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11837-11840/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11842-11845/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11847-11850/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11816/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

2

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Hegde,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela,Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela,Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abiyndya Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Mehar Dev,Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Raj Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Abiyndya Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela,Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Saini,Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Raj Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth,Adv.

Mr. Syed Messam,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

3

Mr. Balbir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Mohan Guru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Amol Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 14th
December, 2016 on the top of the Board
subject to overnight part heard matter.
[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER