

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19765-19767/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015
in WPC No. 109/2011, WPC No. 124/2012 and WPC No. 189/2011 passed
by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTA CHAKRABORTY & ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and permission to file additional
documents and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32031-32032/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30770-30771/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29770/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31130/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35661/2015

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21830/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 13/2017 IN SLP(C) No.19767/2015 @ SLP(C) No.
19765-19767/2015

(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 11/2017 IN SLP(C) No.19765/2015 @ SLP(C) No.
19765-19767/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing

1

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

Ms. Charu Lata Chaudhary, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Mohan Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Prem Lata, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.

2

Mr. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Charu Lata Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Deepak Gupta) is not a member.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master (NS)

3