## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30942/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in WP No. 2797/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ENGINEERS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119346/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119344/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

## WITH

Diary No(s). 36305/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123509/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123510/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123506/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP )

Diary No(s). 36377/2017 (IX)

( IA No.120283/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120294/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120281/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.120292/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.120298/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 16-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr.K.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan, AOR

Dr. Gunratan S., Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Let a copy of the special leave petitions be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 23.02.2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER