SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1132/2018 RATTAN KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also not provided the fresh particulars of respondent Nos.12, 18, 22, 29-32, 35, 36 & 38-42 despite grant of last chance. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks more time. Four weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity is given to do the needful.

All the other appearing respondents including respondent No.2, are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 16.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

SB