

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30621/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2011 in CWP No.13218/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JARNAIL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.10551-10553/2019 (XVI)  
(With appln. for clarification/direction)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1067/2019 in SLP(C) No.30621/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 10-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Srikaanth S., Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kr. Vishwakarma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. A. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR  
 Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Indra Jai Singh, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Ram K. Srivastava, Adv.  
 Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Parasar Narayan Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.  
 Capt. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.  
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.  
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
 Ms. Meenakshi Gupta, Adv.  
 for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR  
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
 Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
 Mr. RSM Kalky, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.  
 Mr. Deniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR  
 Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR  
 Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR  
 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
 Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R**

SLP(C)No.30621/2011 :

List on 28.1.2020.

I.A.No.134520/2019 in SLP(C)Nos.10551-10553/2019 :

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw I.A.No.134520/2019, with liberty to file application in C.A.No.4880/2017. List the special leave petitions on 28.01.2020 with all the application(s) on 28.1.2020, together with the following matters and all the applications filed therein :

SLP(C)No.31735/2011, SLP(C)No.35000/2011, SLP(C)No.4831/2012, SLP(C)No.2839/2012, SLP(C)No.5860/2012, SLP(C)No.5859/2012, SLP(C)No.30841/2012, SLP(C)No.8327/2014, SLP(C)No.6915/2014, SLP(C)Nos.16710-16711/2014, SLP(C)No.33163/2014, SLP(C)No.23344/2014, SLP(C)Nos.23339-23340/2014, SLP(C)No.21343/2015, C.A.Nos.4562-4564/2017, SLP(C)No.25191/2015, C.A.No.4880/2017, C.A.Nos.4878-4879/2017, SLP(C)No.31191/2015, C.A.Nos.4876-4877/2017, C.A.No.4881/2017, SLP(C)No.33688/2015, C.A.No.4882/2017, CONMT.PET.(C)No.314/2016 in SLP(C)No.4831/2012, C.A.No.5247/2016, C.A.No.11817/2016, C.A.No.11816/2016, C.A.No.11820/2016, T.P.(C)Nos.608-609/2017, C.A.No.4833/2017, C.A.Nos.701-704/2017, C.A.Nos.11822-11825/2016, C.A.Nos.11837-11840/2016, C.A.Nos.11842-11845/2016, C.A.Nos.11829-11832/2016, C.A.Nos.11847-11850/2016, C.A.No.11828/2016, CONMT.PET.(C)No.11/2017 in CA.Nos.4562-4564/2017, CONMT.PET.(C)No.13/2017 in CA.Nos.4562-4564/2017, SLP(C)No.10638/2017, S.L.P.(C)... CC No.6821/2017, SLP(C)No.17491/2017, SLP(C)No.18844/2017, SLP(C)Nos.19422-19423/2017, SLP(C)No.24681/2017, Diary No.28776/2017, Diary No.29066/2017, Diary No.30189/2017, Diary No.31145/2017, SLP(C)Nos.28446-28447/2017, SLP(C)No.28306/2017, Diary No.33481/2017, SLP(C)No.30942/2017, Diary No.33488/2017, Diary No.34271/2017, Diary No.34520/2017,

Diary No.35324/2017, Diary No.35577/2017, Diary No.35818/2017, Diary No.36305/2017, Diary No.36377/2017, SLP(C)No.31288/2017, Diary No.38895/2017, Diary No.42413/2017, Diary No.619/2018, Diary No.969/2018, SLP(C)No.28842/2018, SLP(C)No.28844/2018, Diary No.7243/2018, SLP(C)No.28846/2018, SLP(C)No.28847/2018, SLP(C)No.28848/2018, SLP(C)No.16469/2018, SLP(C)No.18925/2018, Diary No.22349/2018, Diary No.23907/2018, SLP(C)No.22985/2018, SLP(C)Nos.27401-27402/2018, Diary No.30693/2018, Diary No.34750/2018, Diary No.39571/2018, Diary No.41552/2018, SLP(C)No.32327/2018, SLP(C)Nos.5724-5725/2019.

Contempt Petition (C)No.1067/2019 in SLP(C)No.30621/2011 :

Issue notice.

List on 28.1.2020.

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS