

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 882/2021

CASTRIBE FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.96393/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.96389/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreyas Ghache, Adv
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.30621 of 2011.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master